
Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2020-
00360

05/27/2
020

ABC FINANCE, LLC Plaintiff
ABC FINANCE, LLC vs. 
OLMSTEAD, LUCAS BRENT

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2020-
00361

05/27/2
020

ABC FINANCE, LLC Plaintiff
ABC FINANCE, LLC vs. 
BAKER, DAVID LEE

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2020-
00362

05/27/2
020

ABC FINANCE, LLC Plaintiff
ABC FINANCE, LLC vs. 
EPPERLY, RONALD J

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2020-
00363

05/27/2
020

ABC FINANCE, LLC Plaintiff
ABC FINANCE, LLC vs. 
IRVING, DONALD E

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2020-
00364

05/27/2
020

ABC FINANCE, LLC Plaintiff
ABC FINANCE, LLC vs. 
MOLTER, KENDRA DEE

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2020-
00067

05/27/2
020

ADKINS, FRANKLIN 
ALLEN Defendant OSW

ADKINS, JAMIE LEE vs. 
ADKINS, FRANKLIN ALLEN

DIVORCE/
DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2020-
00067

05/27/2
020

ADKINS, JAMIE 
LEE Plaintiff

ADKINS, JAMIE LEE vs. 
ADKINS, FRANKLIN ALLEN

DIVORCE/
DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2020-
00068

05/27/2
020

BAILEY, GARRETT 
ALLEN Plaintiff

BAILEY, GARRETT ALLEN 
vs. BAILEY, LAELA 
SUSANNA

DIVORCE/
DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2020-
00068

05/27/2
020

BAILEY, LAELA 
SUSANNA Defendant

BAILEY, GARRETT ALLEN 
vs. BAILEY, LAELA 
SUSANNA

DIVORCE/
DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2020-
00361

05/27/2
020

BAKER, DAVID 
LEE Defendant

ABC FINANCE, LLC vs. 
BAKER, DAVID LEE

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2020-
00365

05/27/2
020

CAIN, GLEN ALAN Plaintiff
CAIN, GLEN ALAN vs. 
LAMBAS, JANICE

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2020-
00363

05/27/2
020

CASEY, ROSE 
MARIE Defendant

ABC FINANCE, LLC vs. 
IRVING, DONALD E

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2020-
00362

05/27/2
020

CO DEBTORS Defendant
ABC FINANCE, LLC vs. 
EPPERLY, RONALD J

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2020-
00364

05/27/2
020

CO DEBTORS Defendant
ABC FINANCE, LLC vs. 
MOLTER, KENDRA DEE

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2020-
00359

05/27/2
020

ENDERUD, 
MANTY Defendant

MEADOWBROOK VILLAGE 
MHP vs. ENDERUD, ROYCE

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND
DETAINER
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2020-
00359

05/27/
2020

ENDERUD, 
ROYCE Defendant

MEADOWBROOK 
VILLAGE MHP vs. 
ENDERUD, ROYCE

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2020-
00362

05/27/
2020

EPPERLY, RONALD 
J Defendant

ABC FINANCE, LLC vs. 
EPPERLY, RONALD J

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2020-
00362

05/27/
2020

EPPERLY, SANDRA 
R Defendant

ABC FINANCE, LLC vs. 
EPPERLY, RONALD J

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2020-
00217

05/27/
2020

GOLDSMITH, ALLEN 
DEWAYNE Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA
vs. GOLDSMITH, 
ALLEN DEWAYNE

DOMESTIC ASSAULT AND 
BATTERY BY 
STRANGULATION (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2020-
00187

05/27/
2020

HEIMBACH, TANNER 
JACK Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA
vs. HEIMBACH, 
TANNER JACK

POSSESS CDS 
(METHAMPHETAMINE) MISD

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2020-
00357

05/27/
2020

HINMAN, CHRISTOPHER 
BUD Defendant

MEADOWBROOK 
VILLAGE MHP vs. 
HINMAN, 
CHRISTOPHER BUD

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2020-
00214

05/27/
2020

HOGUE, MICHAEL JEFFREY 
THOMAS Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA
vs. HOGUE, MICHAEL 
JEFFREY THOMAS

ASSAULT & BATTERY 
W/DEADLY WEAPON AFC 2 
OR MORE (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2020-
00363

05/27/
2020

IRVING, DONALD 
E Defendant

ABC FINANCE, LLC vs. 
IRVING, DONALD E

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

MC-2020-
00014

05/27/
2020

KETCHUM, GARY 
MARK Plaintiff

IN THE MATTER OF 
KETCHUM, GARY 
MARK

MINISTERS CREDENTIALS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2020-
00052

05/27/
2020

KETCHUM, NATHANIEL 
MARK Person 1

KETCHUM, 
NATHANIEL MARK and
ROY, SAVANA DENAE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2020-
00365

05/27/
2020

LAMBAS, JANICE Defendant
CAIN, GLEN ALAN vs. 
LAMBAS, JANICE

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2020-
00218

05/27/
2020

LEE, JOSHUA 
AARON Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA
vs. LEE, JOSHUA 
AARON

CHILD NEGLECT AFC OF 
TWO OR MORE FEL.

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2020-
00215

05/27/
2020

MARTIN, ROBERT Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA
vs. MARTIN, ROBERT 
JR

POSSESS OF FIREARM AFC 2 
OR MORE (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2020-
00216

05/27/
2020

MCKAY, TIMOTHY 
DAVID Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA
vs. MCKAY, TIMOTHY 
DAVID

ENDANGERING OTHERS 
W/ELUDING/ATTEMTING TO 
ELUDE POLICE (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

DTR-
2020-
00035

05/27/
2020

MCKAY, TIMOTHY 
DAVID Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA
vs. MCKAY, TIMOTHY 
DAVID

RECKLESS DRIVING 1ST 
OFFENSE (TR)
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2020-
00357

05/27/2
020

MEADOWBROOK VILLAGE 
MHP Plaintiff

MEADOWBROOK VILLAGE
MHP vs. HINMAN, 
CHRISTOPHER BUD

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2020-
00358

05/27/2
020

MEADOWBROOK VILLAGE 
MHP Plaintiff

MEADOWBROOK VILLAGE
MHP vs. NEAL, WESLEY 
HOWARD

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2020-
00359

05/27/2
020

MEADOWBROOK VILLAGE 
MHP Plaintiff

MEADOWBROOK VILLAGE
MHP vs. ENDERUD, ROYCE

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2020-
00364

05/27/2
020

MOLTER, KENDRA 
DEE Defendant

ABC FINANCE, LLC vs. 
MOLTER, KENDRA DEE

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2020-
00358

05/27/2
020

NEAL, WESLEY 
HOWARD Defendant

MEADOWBROOK VILLAGE
MHP vs. NEAL, WESLEY 
HOWARD

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2020-
00360

05/27/2
020

OLMSTEAD, LUCAS 
BRENT Defendant

ABC FINANCE, LLC vs. 
OLMSTEAD, LUCAS BRENT

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2020-
00188

05/27/2
020

PEDDICORD, ALEX 
WILLIAM Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
PEDDICORD, ALEX 
WILLIAM

DOMESTIC ABUSE - 
ASSAULT & BATTERY 
(MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2020-
00052

05/27/2
020

ROY, SAVANA DENAE Person

2

KETCHUM, NATHANIEL 
MARK and ROY, SAVANA 
DENAE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2020-
00364

05/27/2
020

TAYLOR, MICHAEL 
JOHN Defendant

ABC FINANCE, LLC vs. 
MOLTER, KENDRA DEE

MONEY JUDGEMENT

https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2000364
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https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2000358
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https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2000364
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