Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2020- 00360	05/27/2 020	ABC FINANCE, LLC Plaintiff	ABC FINANCE, LLC vs. OLMSTEAD, LUCAS BRENT	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2020- 00361	05/27/2 020	ABC FINANCE, LLC Plaintiff	ABC FINANCE, LLC vs. BAKER, DAVID LEE	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2020- 00362	05/27/2 020	ABC FINANCE, LLC Plaintiff	ABC FINANCE, LLC vs. EPPERLY, RONALD J	MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2020- 00363	05/27/2 020	ABC FINANCE, LLC Plaintiff	ABC FINANCE, LLC vs. IRVING, DONALD E	MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2020- 00364	05/27/2 020	ABC FINANCE, LLC Plaintiff	ABC FINANCE, LLC vs. MOLTER, KENDRA DEE	MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	FD-2020- 00067	05/27/2 020	ADKINS, FRANKLIN ALLEN Defendant OSW	ADKINS, JAMIE LEE vs. ADKINS, FRANKLIN ALLEN	DIVORCE/ DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE
Kay (Newkirk)	FD-2020- 00067	05/27/2 020	ADKINS, JAMIE LEE Plaintiff	ADKINS, JAMIE LEE vs. ADKINS, FRANKLIN ALLEN	DIVORCE/ DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE
Kay (Newkirk)	FD-2020- 00068	05/27/2 020	BAILEY, GARRETT ALLEN Plaintiff	BAILEY, GARRETT ALLEN vs. BAILEY, LAELA SUSANNA	DIVORCE/ DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE
Kay (Newkirk)	FD-2020- 00068	05/27/2 020	BAILEY, LAELA SUSANNA Defendant	BAILEY, GARRETT ALLEN vs. BAILEY, LAELA SUSANNA	DIVORCE/ DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2020- 00361	05/27/2 020	BAKER, DAVID LEE Defendant	ABC FINANCE, LLC vs. BAKER, DAVID LEE	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2020- 00365	05/27/2 020	CAIN, GLEN ALAN Plaintiff	CAIN, GLEN ALAN vs. LAMBAS, JANICE	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2020- 00363	05/27/2 020	CASEY, ROSE MARIE Defendant	ABC FINANCE, LLC vs. IRVING, DONALD E	MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2020- 00362	05/27/2 020	CO DEBTORS Defendant	ABC FINANCE, LLC vs. EPPERLY, RONALD J	MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2020- 00364	05/27/2 020	CO DEBTORS Defendant	ABC FINANCE, LLC vs. MOLTER, KENDRA DEE	MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2020- 00359	05/27/2 020	ENDERUD, MANTY Defendant		FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)		05/27/ 2020	ENDERUD, ROYCE Defendant	MEADOWBROOK VILLAGE MHP vs. ENDERUD, ROYCE	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2020- 00362	05/27/ 2020	EPPERLY, RONALD J Defendant	ABC FINANCE, LLC vs. EPPERLY, RONALD J	MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2020- 00362	05/27/ 2020	EPPERLY, SANDRA R Defendant	ABC FINANCE, LLC vs. EPPERLY, RONALD J	MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay (Newkirk)		05/27/ 2020	GOLDSMITH, ALLEN DEWAYNE Defendant OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. GOLDSMITH, ALLEN DEWAYNE	DOMESTIC ASSAULT AND BATTERY BY STRANGULATION (FEL)
Kay (Newkirk)		05/27/ 2020	HEIMBACH, TANNER JACK Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. HEIMBACH, TANNER JACK	POSSESS CDS (METHAMPHETAMINE) MISD
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2020- 00357	05/27/ 2020	HINMAN, CHRISTOPHER BUD Defendant	MEADOWBROOK VILLAGE MHP vs. HINMAN, CHRISTOPHER BUD	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2020- 00214	05/27/ 2020	HOGUE, MICHAEL JEFFREY THOMAS Defendant OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. HOGUE, MICHAEL JEFFREY THOMAS	ASSAULT & BATTERY W/DEADLY WEAPON AFC 2 OR MORE (FEL)
Kay (Newkirk)		05/27/ 2020	IRVING, DONALD E Defendant	ABC FINANCE, LLC vs. IRVING, DONALD E	MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay (Newkirk)		05/27/ 2020	KETCHUM, GARY MARK Plaintiff	IN THE MATTER OF KETCHUM, GARY MARK	MINISTERS CREDENTIALS
Kay (Newkirk)		05/27/ 2020	KETCHUM, NATHANIEL MARK Person 1	KETCHUM, NATHANIEL MARK and ROY, SAVANA DENAE	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2020- 00365	05/27/ 2020	LAMBAS, JANICE Defendant	CAIN, GLEN ALAN vs. LAMBAS, JANICE	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay (Newkirk)		05/27/ 2020	LEE, JOSHUA AARON Defendant OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. LEE, JOSHUA AARON	CHILD NEGLECT AFC OF TWO OR MORE FEL.
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2020- 00215	05/27/ 2020	MARTIN, ROBERT Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. MARTIN, ROBERT JR	POSSESS OF FIREARM AFC 2 OR MORE (FEL)
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2020- 00216	05/27/ 2020	MCKAY, TIMOTHY DAVID Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. MCKAY, TIMOTHY DAVID	ENDANGERING OTHERS W/ELUDING/ATTEMTING TO ELUDE POLICE (FEL)
Kay (Newkirk)	DTR- 2020- 00035	05/27/ 2020	MCKAY, TIMOTHY DAVID Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. MCKAY, TIMOTHY DAVID	RECKLESS DRIVING 1ST OFFENSE (TR)

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2020- 00357	05/27/2 020	MEADOWBROOK VILLAGE MHP Plaintiff	MEADOWBROOK VILLAGE MHP vs. HINMAN, CHRISTOPHER BUD	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2020- 00358	05/27/2 020	MEADOWBROOK VILLAGE MHP Plaintiff	MEADOWBROOK VILLAGE MHP vs. NEAL, WESLEY HOWARD	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2020- 00359	05/27/2 020	MEADOWBROOK VILLAGE MHP Plaintiff	MEADOWBROOK VILLAGE MHP vs. ENDERUD, ROYCE	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2020- 00364	05/27/2 020	MOLTER, KENDRA DEE Defendant	ABC FINANCE, LLC vs. MOLTER, KENDRA DEE	MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2020- 00358	05/27/2 020	NEAL, WESLEY HOWARD Defendant	MEADOWBROOK VILLAGE MHP vs. NEAL, WESLEY HOWARD	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2020- 00360	05/27/2 020	OLMSTEAD, LUCAS BRENT Defendant	ABC FINANCE, LLC vs. OLMSTEAD, LUCAS BRENT	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	CM-2020- 00188	05/27/2 020	PEDDICORD, ALEX WILLIAM Defendant OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. PEDDICORD, ALEX WILLIAM	DOMESTIC ABUSE - ASSAULT & BATTERY (MIS)
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2020- 00052	05/27/2 020	ROY, SAVANA DENAE Person 2	KETCHUM, NATHANIEL MARK and ROY, SAVANA DENAE	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2020- 00364	05/27/2 020	TAYLOR, MICHAEL JOHN Defendant	ABC FINANCE, LLC vs. MOLTER, KENDRA DEE	MONEY JUDGEMENT